Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROCKMOUNT RESEARCH AND ALLOYS, INC.		03/16/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHF ASSOCIATES, LLC
Street Address:	11909 SE 95th St.
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2909
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98668
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

900045528

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1051109	NASSAU
Registration Number:	1080761	OLYMPIA
Registration Number:	1080762	JUPITER
Registration Number:	1080763	BRUTUS
Registration Number:	1080764	TARTAN
Registration Number:	1080765	NEPTUNE
Registration Number:	1080766	VENUS
Registration Number:	1080767	GEMINI
Registration Number:	1116303	WELD WITH CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	1121362	THE BRUTE
Registration Number:	1124842	POLARIS/A
Registration Number:	1415456	EXPOSE
Registration Number:	1481494	THE METAL MOVERS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0633

Registration Number:	2655527	ROCKMOUNT		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(503)295-6679			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	503-224-6655			
Email:	laura@khpatent.com			
Correspondent Name:	Peter E. Heuser			
Address Line 1:	520 SW Yamhill St., Suite 200			
Address Line 4:	Portland, OREGON 97204			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	BER:	RRC 222		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Peter E. Heuser		
Signature:		/Peter E. Heuser/		
Date:		03/30/2006		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Rockmount TM assignment 3-16-06#page1.tif source=Rockmount TM assignment 3-16-06#page2.tif source=Rockmount TM assignment 3-16-06#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROCKMOUNT RESEARCH AND ALLOYS, INC., a Washington corporation has adopted, and warrants that it is the owner of, has used and is continuing to use the following trademarks, which trademarks include its corresponding registrations:

U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,051,109 for the mark NASSAU, registered October 26, 1976, and depicted below:



- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,080,761 for the mark OLYMPIA, registered January 3, 1978.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,080,762 for the mark JUPITER, registered January 3, 1978.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,080,763 for the mark BRUTUS, registered January 3, 1978.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,080,764 for the mark TARTAN, registered January 3, 1978.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,080,765 for the mark NEPTUNE, registered January 3, 1978.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,080,766 for the mark VENUS, registered January 3, 1978.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,080,767 for the mark GEMINI, registered January 3, 1978.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,116,303 for the mark WELD WITH CONFIDENCE, registered April 10, 1979.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,121,362 for the mark THE BRUTE, registered July 3, 1979.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,124,842 for the mark POLARIS/A, registered September 11, 1979.

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,415,456 for the mark

EXPOSE, registered November 4, 1986.

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,481,494 for the mark THE

METAL MOVERS, registered March 22, 1988.

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,655,527 for the mark

ROCKMOUNT, registered December 3, 2002.

WHEREAS, CHF ASSOCIATES, LLC, a Washington limited liability

company, located and doing business at 11909 SE 95th St, P.O. Box 2909,

Vancouver, Washington 98668, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring all of

ROCKMOUNT RESEARCH AND ALLOYS, INC.'s right, title and interest in

and to the above trademarks, the goodwill symbolized thereby, any and all

trademark registrations and applications associated therewith and listed above, and

the portion of the business of ROCKMOUNT RESEARCH AND ALLOYS, INC.

to which said trademarks apply, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the date set forth below, for a 100%

interest in and to CHF ASSOCIATES, LLC, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, ROCKMOUNT RESEARCH AND ALLOYS, INC.

does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to CHF ASSOCIATES, LLC and its

successors and assigns: (i) its entire right, title and interest, in and to the listed

trademarks, the goodwill symbolized thereby, all Trademark Registrations and

Applications thereof, and the portion of the business of ROCKMOUNT

RESEARCH AND ALLOYS, INC. to which said trademarks apply, which

business is ongoing and existing; and (ii) all causes of action (either in law or in

Assignment from Rockmount Research and Alloys, Inc. to CHF Associates, LLC

Page 2

equity) and the right to sue, and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the rights assigned to CHF ASSOCIATES, LLC hereunder.

WHEREFORE, ROCKMOUNT RESEARCH AND ALLOYS, INC. has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed below, on the date indicated, by its duly authorized officer.

Charle H Jofes Ja
Name: Charles H. Foster, Jr.
Fitle: President
Company: Rockmount Research and Alloys, Inc.

Executed by Shurie Wilson	, this 16 day of March, 20	06.
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) SS	
COUNTY OF VANCOUVER)	

Before me personally appeared said Charles H. Foster, Jr., President of Rockmount Research and Alloys, Inc, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument on behalf of Rockmount Research and Alloys, Inc. to be his free act and deed in his capacity as President on the date identified hereinabove.

Notary Public
State of Washington
SHEKRI: WILSON
My Appointment Explicit Apr. 1, 2007

RECORDED: 03/30/2006

Sherrie Welson Notary Public

Notary Public
My Commission expires: april 1, 2007

Assignment from Rockmount Research and Alloys, Inc. to CHF Associates, LLC Page 3